NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Oconomowoc, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, will be held in the Town of Oconomowoc Town Hall, W359N6812 Brown Street, Oconomowoc, WI 53066 on the 5th day of March, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. for the following purposes:

- Consider and Act on authorizing the Town Board to purchase a +/-6.04 acre parcel of land from the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for \$21,000 located north of Lang Road, west of Pennsylvania Street and south of the bypass.
- Consider and Act on authorizing the Town Board to purchase a +/-34.215 acre parcel of land from the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for \$93,000 located at the southwest quadrant of STH 16 and STH 67 (North Lake Road).
- 3. Consider and act on authorizing the Town Board to sell a remnant parcel of land on north side of West Lake Drive in Section 35, in the Town of Oconomowoc. The parcel is located just east of the bridge over Okauchee Lake, between Road B and Point Comfort Drive.

Dated this 12th day of February 2018.

Lori Opitz, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Oconomowoc

Note: At times items on agenda may not be taken in the same order as they appear.

Members of other governmental bodies (boards, commissions, committees, councils, etc.) may attend the above noticed meeting of the Town Board to gather information. The only action to be taken at the above noticed meeting will be actions by the Town of Oconomowoc Electors.

NOTICE: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the meeting be in an accessible format, call the Town Clerk prior to the meeting at 567-0251 to request adequate accommodations.